SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SUPERIOR VANASPATI LIMITED) Regd. Office: 25, Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi- 110001

Date: 14th October, 2024

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 IN

REF.: M/S SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 519234)

Sub.: Intimation regarding issue of duplicate share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that we have issued the letter of confirmation to shareholder / claimant to claim against the following duplicate share certificate(s) in an electronic mode as below:

S. No.	Name of the Share Holder	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
1.	Mr. Sanjeev Jain	0007059	30094	4046301 - 4046400	100

Please acknowledge this communication.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Superior Industrial Enterprises Limited

Anmol Sharma Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer M. No A65965

**************** MAS SERVICES LIMITED *REGD.OFF:-T-34 IIND FLOOR OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE -II NEW DELHI 110020 * TEL.:- 011-26387281,7282,7283 FAX:-011-26387384 * CIN :- U74899DL1973PLC006950 *************** DATE: -14/10/2024

BSE LIMITED PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI 400001

Ref. MAS/SK1

Unit : SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SUB: INFORMATION REGARDING ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

Dear Sir,

We have issued the letter of confirmation to shareholder/ claimant to claim against following duplicate share certificate(s) in an electronic mode as detailed below:-

FOLIO	OLD	NEW	NO OF	DIST	DIST	NAME
NO.	CERT	CERT	SHARE	FROM	TO	
0007059	25876	30094	100	4046301	4046400	SANJEEV JAIN
Yours Tr	uly,					

for MAS SERVICES LIMITED

NANAK CHAND PAL (EXTN. 254)

PS: Please quote our reference number in all correspondences.